1270nm StFBEESINERIEE R BED T —NE
(B FBG) 350mW

Pin identification:

gg i 1 TEC ll+ll
@j\ 20.8 /CD 2  Thermistor
3 Monitor PD anode (optional)
1|”"r 4 Monitor PD cathode (optional)
RS = N 5 Thermistor
8| | 3 —— ‘:
o
: 53’ 6
| D>
T e \ :
Recoated Recoated 8
®/ 0_5,(0‘ splice FBG splice 9
2'54 1 nyn
=| w0 10 Laser Diode anode "+
o == 11 Laser Diode cathode "-"
| — —‘: %

13 Case
14 TEC"-"

[T =
EEEMAERAR, SCETEY, (R(R PMI80 AT, BB AEIATHEE
MBS R —IE, 78 RoHS

——

RS

FBG-1270-PM-350
o7 PRSIz,

EriRE
IGRES

Rl AR

_ QR 021-56461550 021-64149583 D info@microphotons.com (&) www.microphotons.cn



NRRAT P—
es8 @es Microphutons Technology

RIS
1270nm 350mw

&4 CWE, TRIRE 25°C, INEREE=REFRE L
EHINZE (MW) TAEEEFR(MA) EMEBE (V)
Part Number
Pout Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
LD-12XX-FBG-350 350 1200 1400 1.6 1.8
LD-12XX-FBG-500 500 1500 1700 1.7 1.9
I
&4 CW BE, THRIRE 25°C, IMERRE=REFASELE
28 Symb. Min. Typ. Max. Unit
FoREE IR 1.1xPout 1.3xPout mw
B FIKISEE A 1170 1280 nm
HIRKEE 2 nm
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Pout A}-3dB 7KSE T
AN 0.080 TBD** 15 nm
AR E
BEFRR Ith 120 200 mA
b FBG iBERTR IR
ANAT fbg 9 12 pm/°C
%
IOy ¥l byerawaeiii o]
D 80 100 120 cm
=
RIS HIRE Top 20 25 40 °C
= parnd PER 15 dB

*AP/AI>0 (Al=5mA)

**350mW EEJRIETR /Y 120pm, 500mW EBJRIETIN /9 800pm, EIARIEEKFHITIEE,

HAIPERE cwigsfe, WEIREE 25°C, SMNSTEITEIRMINGE

Light-Current-Voltage Characteristics Spectral Characteristics
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jue Xt Max. FEMAE

3 Min. Max. Unit
Bt IR ERME
- 2 \Y
BE
HMATIRE CW
- lop+300 mA
EARER
HERSEDESEEIR - 3 A
MRS ENESEBIE - 4 Vv
HATHER 3 - cm
R IIERETE
5 40 °C
INEITIERETE
0 70 °C
El
EFRESEE -40 85 °C
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R R FE AL

28 =l ==ty 28 PM980 Unit
HEERRE SR NTC HUEFLR BElE 0.12
FE L
10 + 0.1 kOhm HIDEK 900+70 nm

Resistance @25°C

%E
Beta 0-50°C 3375+1% K ) ok 6.6+£0.3 pm
12 (@1060nm)
BEBER 125+1 um
REEER 24515 pm
K 16 + 0.2 m
R-T CURVE
EEES FC/APC (narrow key)
EREESS PANDA JEE4FRdsTF
CONNECTOR KEY
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	1270nm 光纤耦合高功率连续保偏激光二极管
	（带FBG) 350mW

